

CRI APPEAL 130 OF 2023

Order No. 15

Dated: 30-01-2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal

Respondent files hazira

Applicant files petition for time other side no objection

Time petition is allow

The case is adjournment today ends of justice

Fix 23-04-2025 for hearing of the appeal

Dictated & Corrected

by me

Addl. District Judge
1 Court, Alipore